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Average Running Position

Sum of driver position on each lap - divided by the laps run in the race.

Kobalt Tools 400
Las Vegas Motor Speedway
March 6, 2011
Car Finish Average
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Place 4
1 99 Carl Edwards Scotts/Kellogg's 1 4.427 - -':
2 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Clorox 3 4.895 -\ -
3 14 Tony Stewart Mobil 1/Office Depot 2 5.734 L
4 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA 6 6.337 .
5 9 Marcos Ambrose Stanley 4 6.816 \ :
6 27 Paul Menard Moen/Menards 12 9.506 X 4
7 20 Joey Logano Home Depot 23 10.375 “ .
8 22 Kurt Busch Shell/Pennzoil Ultra 9 11.940 X
9 39 Ryan Newman Haas Automation 12.262 !
10 83 Brian Vickers Red Bull 10 12.592
11 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard/AMP Energy 8 12.854
12 00 David Reutimann TUMS 13 13.861 .
13 43 A J Allmendinger Best Buy 19 14.375 | \ ' g
14 16 Greg Biffle 3M Post-it 28 14.558 ) “-‘
15 29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser 17 14.640 4 . Y
16 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 7 16.262 .
17 33 Clint Bowyer Wheaties Fuel 15 16.959
18 24 Jeff Gordon DuPont 36 17.079
19 5 Mark Martin GoDaddy.com 18 17.172
20 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's / KOBALT Tools 16 18.022
21 4 Kasey Kahne Red Bull 14 19.109
22 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 21 21.026
23 21 Trevor Bayne Motorcraft/Quick Lane 20 21.506
24 6 David Ragan UPS 22 22.150
25 47 Bobby Labonte Kingsford 24 24.629
26 18 Kyle Busch Snickers 38 25.412
27 17 Matt Kenseth Crown Royal 11 25.524
28 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 26 26.240
29 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 27 27.262
30 13 Casey Mears GEICO 25 28.487
31 7 Robby Gordon SPEED Energy 31 30.581
32 32 Mike Skinner Southern Pride Trucking 29 31.734
33 34 David Gilliland Taco Bell 37 32.105
34 09 Bill Elliott Rydex 30 32.345
35 36 Dave Blaney Accell Construction 34 32.648
36 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row 39 34.060
37 38 Travis Kvapil Long John Silver's 33 34.210
38 71 Andy Lally Eco-Fuel Saver 32 35.075
39 37 Tony Raines Race Fuel Energy Drink 35 36.367
40 46 JJ. Yeley Darlington Raceway and Espar Heater Systems 40 39.172
41 66 Michael McDowell HP Racing, LLC 41 40.438
42 87 Joe Nemechek NEMCO Motorsports 42 41.067
43 Landon Cassill Big Red 43 41.981
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Box Score
Kobalt Tools 400
Las Vegas Motor Speedway
March 6, 2011
Green Flag Passes for the Lead: 15
Green % of | #of % of % of

Car Mid 27 Laps High Low Avg | Pass Green Times Quality Quality | Fastest Lapsin Laps Laps Laps| Total Driver

No. Driver Start Race to Go  Finish Pos Pos Pos | Diff. Passes Passed Passes Passes Laps Top 15 in Led Led| Laps Rating Pts
99  Carl Edwards 3 2 2 1 1 29 4 16 75 59 46 61.3 36 262 98.1 69 258 267 134.4 47
14  Tony Stewart 15 1 16 2 1 32 6 5 76 71 32 42.1 78 208 779 163 61.0 267 133.4 44
42 Juan Pablo Montoya 23 4 1 3 1 36 5 -4 67 71 27 40.3 14 251 94.0 7 26 267 118.5 42
9  Marcos Ambrose 2 11 4 4 1 22 7 2 61 59 42 68.9 13 266 99.6 1 4 267 108.4 41
39 Ryan Newman 8 15 15 5 5 25 12 -1 74 75 51 68.9 1 202 75.7 0 .0 267 93.7 39
56  Martin Truex Jr. 9 5 3 6 1 18 6 3 66 63 49 74.2 6 263 98.5 3 1.1 267 108.0 39
11 Denny Hamlin 17 18 5 7 5 43 16 32 99 67 33 333 0 128 479 0 .0 267 83.8 37
88  Dale Earnhardt Jr. 33 7 12 8 2 37 13 22 108 86 42 38.9 10 176 65.9 0 .0 267 92.3 36
22 Kurt Busch 22 20 8 9 1 38 12 9 101 92 51 50.5 4 194 72.7 1 4 267 93.3 36
83  Brian Vickers 19 12 18 10 5 28 13 11 87 76 40 46.0 1 200 74.9 0 .0 267 88.1 34
17 Matt Kenseth 1 26 11 11 1 43 26 -12 117 129 26 222 12 46 17.2 3 1.1 267 83.3 34
27  Paul Menard 18 8 6 12 1 19 10 3 80 77 58 72.5 10 248 92.9 3 1.1 267 94.4 33
00  David Reutimann 25 14 10 13 1 39 14 -11 131 142 49 37.4 13 177 66.3 1 4 267 88.6 32
4  Kasey Kahne 30 21 19 14 6 38 19 16 107 91 16 15.0 2 78 29.2 0 .0 267 70.6 30
33  Clint Bowyer 28 22 9 15 1 28 17 8 93 85 35 37.6 0 110 41.2 1 4 267 73.3 30
48  Jimmie Johnson 14 17 24 16 9 39 18 2 86 84 26 30.2 5 98 36.7 0 .0 267 73.8 28
29  Kevin Harvick 26 6 21 17 2 26 15 18 92 74 29 31.5 3 110 41.2 0 .0 267 76.8 27
5 Mark Martin 10 16 23 18 8 30 17 -13 94 107 27 28.7 0 44 16.5 0 .0 267 70.6 26
43 AJ Allmendinger 7 13 25 19 5 31 14 -5 77 82 38 49.4 1 180 67.4 0 .0 267 76.3 25
21  Trevor Bayne 16 24 14 20 3 37 22 -6 113 119 30 26.5 4 54 20.2 0 .0 267 68.1 0
31  Jeff Burton 21 19 26 21 13 40 21 0 86 86 3 3.5 0 5 1.9 0 .0 267 62.1 23
6  David Ragan 42 23 13 22 42 22 3 103 100 17 16.5 3 9 3.4 0 .0 267 59.5 22
20  Joey Logano 6 10 7 23 4 27 10 -24 61 85 40 65.6 0 235 88.0 0 .0 266 88.5 21
47  Bobby Labonte 24 25 17 24 13 36 25 -1 84 85 3 3.6 0 0 .0 0 .0 266 57.2 20
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Box Score
Kobalt Tools 400
Las Vegas Motor Speedway
March 6, 2011
Green % of | #of % of % of

Car Mid 27 Laps High Low Avg | Pass Green Times Quality Quality | Fastest Lapsin Laps Laps Laps| Total Driver
No. Driver Start Race to Go  Finish Pos Pos Pos | Diff. Passes Passed Passes Passes Laps Top 15 in Led Led| Laps Rating Pts
13 Casey Mears 27 30 20 25 19 37 28 -10 67 77 0 .0 2 0 .0 0 .0 266 48.8 19

2 Brad Keselowski 20 27 22 26 14 36 26 -15 80 95 3 3.8 0 1 4 0 .0 265 53.0 18

1 Jamie McMurray 11 29 27 27 11 39 27 -1 80 81 3 3.8 1 2 7 0 .0 264 51.9 17
16  Greg Biffle 4 3 29 28 1 31 15 -25 44 69 30 68.2 20 144 53.9 11 4.1 264 105.3 17
32 Mike Skinner 29 32 30 29 1 41 32 8 74 66 15 20.3 0 7 2.6 1 4 262 423 0
09 Bill Elliott 37 34 31 30 3 42 32 -8 62 70 15 242 1 8 3.0 0 .0 262 40.2 14

7  Robby Gordon 38 31 28 31 24 43 31 4 46 42 0 .0 4 0 .0 0 .0 261 423 13
71  Andy Lally 40 36 33 32 10 43 35 -11 57 68 10 17.5 1 6 22 0 .0 261 35.6 12
38  Travis Kvapil 39 35 32 33 6 40 34 -9 61 70 10 16.4 0 0 .0 0 .0 261 343 0
36 Dave Blaney 34 33 35 34 1 37 33 -15 57 72 15 26.3 0 5 1.9 1 4 260 40.3 11
37 Tony Raines 41 37 34 35 21 42 36 0 24 24 0 .0 1 0 0 0 .0 258 31.0 9
24 Jeff Gordon 13 9 36 36 1 39 17 -14 56 70 24 42.9 1 181 67.8 2 i 193 83.0 9
34 David Gilliland 35 28 37 37 8 41 32 6 66 60 8 12.1 0 1 4 0 .0 147 45.1 7
18  Kyle Busch 5 38 38 38 2 38 25 -22 48 70 27 56.3 10 94 352 0 .0 107 84.8 6
78  Regan Smith 12 39 39 39 10 39 34 -14 39 53 5 12.8 0 10 3.7 0 .0 77 52.0 5
46 JJ. Yeley 32 40 40 40 18 41 39 -15 7 22 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 45 32.9 4
66  Michael McDowell 43 41 41 41 22 42 40 -9 13 22 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 41 29.4 3
87  Joe Nemechek 31 42 42 42 17 43 41 -2 4 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 34 27.8 0
60  Landon Cassill 36 43 43 43 13 43 42 8 17 0 0 0 1 4 0 .0 32 29.1 0
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Box Score
Glossary
Green % of | #of % of % of
Car Mid 27 Laps High Low Avg | Pass Green Times Quality Quality | Fastest Lapsin Laps Laps Laps| Total Driver
No. Driver Start Race to Go  Finish Pos Pos Pos | Diff. Passes Passed Passes Passes Laps Top 15 in Led Led| Laps Rating Pts

Column Name

Driver Rating:

Fastest Laps:

Green Passes:

Green Times Passed:
Passing Differential:
Quality Passes:

Formula combining the following categories: Win, Finish, Top-15 Finish, Average Running Position while on Lead Lap, Average Speed
Under Green, Fastest Lap, Led Most Laps, Lead-Lap Finish. Maximum: 150 points per race.

How many times driver had the fastest lap of all drivers

Green flag passes for position

Number of times passed under a green flag

Total passes minues the number of times passed under a green flag

Number of times passing a car running in the Top 15 while under a green flag

Provided by STATS LLC and NASCAR - Monday, March 7, 2011
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Closers
Positions improved in the last 10 percent (27 laps) of the race.
Kobalt Tools 400
Las Vegas Motor Speedway
March 6, 2011
Car 27 Laps  Finish Pos
Rk. Number Driver Team To Go Pos. Gained
1 14 Tony Stewart Mobil 1/Office Depot 16 2 14
2 39  Ryan Newman Haas Automation 15 5 10
t3 48  Jimmie Johnson Lowe's / KOBALT Tools 24 16 8
t3 83  Brian Vickers Red Bull 18 10 8
5 43 A J Allmendinger Best Buy 25 19 6
t6 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 26 21 5
t6 4 Kasey Kahne Red Bull 19 14 5
to 5 Mark Martin GoDaddy.com 23 18 5
t9 88  Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard/AMP Energy 12 8 4
t9 29  Kevin Harvick Budweiser 21 17 4
tll 16  Greg Biftle 3M Post-it 29 28 1
tll 36  Dave Blaney Accell Construction 35 34 1
tll 99  Carl Edwards Scotts/Kellogg's 2 1 1
tl1 09  Bill Elliott Rydex 31 30 1
tl1 71  Andy Lally Eco-Fuel Saver 33 32 1
tll 32 Mike Skinner Southern Pride Trucking 30 29 1
t17 9  Marcos Ambrose Stanley 4 4 0
t17 18  Kyle Busch Snickers 38 38 0
t17 60  Landon Cassill Big Red 43 43 0
t17 34 David Gilliland Taco Bell 37 37 0
t17 24 Jeff Gordon DuPont 36 36 0
5 t17 17  Matt Kenseth Crown Royal 11 11 0
t17 66  Michael McDowell HP Racing, LLC 41 41 0
t17 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 27 27 0
t17 87  Joe Nemechek NEMCO Motorsports 42 42 0
t17 78  Regan Smith Furniture Row 39 39 0
t17 46  JJ. Yeley Darlington Raceway and Espar Heater Systems 40 40 0
28 22 Kurt Busch Shell/Pennzoil Ultra 8 9 -1
28 38  Travis Kvapil Long John Silver's 32 33 -1
28 37  Tony Raines Race Fuel Energy Drink 34 35 -1
t31 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 5 7 -2
t31 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Clorox 1 3 2
33 7  Robby Gordon SPEED Energy 28 31 -3

37
t38
38
t38
41
42
43

00
56
2
13
21
33
27
47

6
20

David Reutimann
Martin Truex Jr.
Brad Keselowski
Casey Mears
Trevor Bayne
Clint Bowyer
Paul Menard
Bobby Labonte
David Ragan
Joey Logano

TUMS
NAPA
Miller Lite
GEICO
Motorcraft/Quick Lane
Wheaties Fuel
Moen/Menards
Kingsford

UPS

Home Depot
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3
22
20
14
9

6

17
13
7

25
20
15
12
24
22
23
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Driver Rating

Formula combining the following categories: Win, Finish, Top-15 Finish, Average Running Position While on Lead Lap,
Average Speed Under Green, Fastest lap, Led Most Laps, Lead-Lap Finish. Maximum: 150 points per race.

Kobalt Tools 400
Las Vegas Motor Speedway
March 6, 2011
Car Finish Driver
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Rating ..
1 99 Carl Edwards Scotts/Kellogg's 1 134.4 =5
2 14 Tony Stewart Mobil 1/Office Depot 2 133.4 E _-.
3 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Clorox 3 118.5
4 9 Marcos Ambrose Stanley 4 108.4
5 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA 6 108.0
6 16 Greg Biffle 3M Post-it 28 105.3 -
7 27 Paul Menard Moen/Menards 12 94.4 S
8 39 Ryan Newman Haas Automation 5 93.7 ('
9 22 Kurt Busch Shell/Pennzoil Ultra 9 93.3
10 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard/AMP Energy 8 92.3
11 00 David Reutimann TUMS 13 88.6 _
12 20 Joey Logano Home Depot 23 88.5 N Yl
13 83 Brian Vickers Red Bull 10 88.1 . \\Q v‘
14 18 Kyle Busch Snickers 38 84.8 o W
15 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 7 83.8 e | ’
16 17 Matt Kenseth Crown Royal 11 83.3 [
17 24 Jeff Gordon DuPont 36 83.0

18 29
19 43
20 48
21 33
122

122 5
24 21
25 31
26 6
27 47
28 2
29 78
30 1
31 13
32 34
33 7
33 32
35 36
36 09
37 71
38 38
39 46
40 37
41 66
42 60
43 87

Kevin Harvick
A J Allmendinger
Jimmie Johnson
Clint Bowyer
Kasey Kahne
Mark Martin
Trevor Bayne
Jetf Burton
David Ragan
Bobby Labonte
Brad Keselowski
Regan Smith
Jamie McMurray
Casey Mears
David Gilliland
Robby Gordon
Mike Skinner
Dave Blaney
Bill Elliott

Andy Lally
Travis Kvapil
J.J. Yeley

Tony Raines
Michael McDowell
Landon Cassill
Joe Nemechek

Budweiser

Best Buy

Lowe's / KOBALT Tools
Wheaties Fuel

Red Bull
GoDaddy.com
Motorcraft/Quick Lane
Caterpillar

UPS

Kingsford

Miller Lite

Furniture Row
McDonald's

GEICO

Taco Bell

SPEED Energy
Southern Pride Trucking
Accell Construction
Rydex

Eco-Fuel Saver

Long John Silver's

Darlington Raceway and Espar Heater Systems

Race Fuel Energy Drink
HP Racing, LLC

Big Red

NEMCO Motorsports
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17
19
16
15
14
18
20
21
22
24
26
39
27
25
37
31
29
34
30
32
33
40
35
41
43
42

76.8
76.3
73.8
73.3
70.6
70.6
68.1
62.1
59.5
57.2
53.0
52.0
51.9
48.8
45.1
423
423
403
40.2
35.6
343
329
31.0
29.4
29.1
27.8
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Fastest Drivers Early In a Run

Ranks each driver during the first 25 percent of laps run since a pit stop.
Only includes drivers finishing within five laps of the leader.

Kobalt Tools 400
Las Vegas Motor Speedway
March 6, 2011
Car Finish Laps

Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Completed Speed

1 99  Carl Edwards Scotts/Kellogg's 1 267 177.618
2 9  Marcos Ambrose Stanley 4 267 177.006
3 56  Martin Truex Jr. NAPA 6 267 176.741
4 20  Joey Logano Home Depot 23 266 176.718
5 16  Greg Biffle 3M Post-it 28 264 176.707
6 14 Tony Stewart Mobil 1/Office Depot 2 267 176.636
7 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Clorox 3 267 176.601
8 27  Paul Menard Moen/Menards 12 267 176.398
9 39  Ryan Newman Haas Automation 5 267 176.208
10 83  Brian Vickers Red Bull 10 267 176.007
11 88  Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard/AMP Energy 8 267 175.864
12 43 AJ Allmendinger Best Buy 19 267 175.834
13 00  David Reutimann TUMS 13 267 175.720
14 22 Kurt Busch Shell/Pennzoil Ultra 9 267 175.654
15 48  Jimmie Johnson Lowe's / KOBALT Tools 16 267 175.630
16 17  Matt Kenseth Crown Royal 11 267 175.597
17 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 7 267 175.527
18 5 Mark Martin GoDaddy.com 18 267 175.516
19 21 Trevor Bayne Motorcraft/Quick Lane 20 267 175.461
20 4 Kasey Kahne Red Bull 14 267 175.349
21 33 Clint Bowyer Wheaties Fuel 15 267 175.328
22 29  Kevin Harvick Budweiser 17 267 174.869
23 47  Bobby Labonte Kingsford 24 266 174.869
24 31  Jeff Burton Caterpillar 21 267 174.657
25 6  David Ragan UPS 22 267 174.242
26 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 26 265 174.105
27 13 Casey Mears GEICO 25 266 173.872
28 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 27 264 173.552
29 32 Mike Skinner Southern Pride Trucking 29 262 172.382
30 09  Bill Elliott Rydex 30 262 172.091
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Fastest Drivers Late In a Run

Ranks each driver during the last 25 percent of laps run since a pit stop.
Only includes drivers finishing within five laps of the leader.

Kobalt Tools 400
Las Vegas Motor Speedway
March 6, 2011
Car Finish Laps
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Completed Speed =
1 14 Tony Stewart Mobil 1/Office Depot 2 267 175.311 < -:_1 =
2 99  Carl Edwards Scotts/Kellogg's 1 267 175.184 =T 7
3 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Clorox 3 267 175.148 -
4 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA 6 267 175.143 8 s
5 9  Marcos Ambrose Stanley 4 267 175.067 & '_: -
6 88  Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard/AMP Energy 8 267 174.877 . v :
7 16 Greg Biffle 3M Post-it 28 264 174.741 .
8 00 David Reutimann TUMS 13 267 174.538 r
9 29  Kevin Harvick Budweiser 17 267 174.511
10 27  Paul Menard Moen/Menards 12 267 174.467
11 22 Kurt Busch Shell/Pennzoil Ultra 9 267 174.370 .
12 17 Matt Kenseth Crown Royal 11 267 174.212 \-\\ .
13 20  Joey Logano Home Depot 23 266 174.199 "\
14 11  Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 7 267 174.099 B «'-"1‘ f‘
15 31  Jeff Burton Caterpillar 21 267 174.076 =t
16 48  Jimmie Johnson Lowe's / KOBALT Tools 16 267 174.041
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17 39  Ryan Newman Haas Automation 5 267 173.995
18 83  Brian Vickers Red Bull 10 267 173.992
19 21 Trevor Bayne Motorcraft/Quick Lane 20 267 173.933
20 4 Kasey Kahne Red Bull 14 267 173.807
21 6  David Ragan UPS 22 267 173.744
22 Mark Martin GoDaddy.com 18 267 173.687
23 43 AJ Allmendinger Best Buy 19 267 173.549
24 33 Clint Bowyer Wheaties Fuel 15 267 173.462
25 47  Bobby Labonte Kingsford 24 266 173.376
26 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 27 264 172.980
27 13 Casey Mears GEICO 25 266 172.876
28 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 26 265 172.833
29 32 Mike Skinner Southern Pride Trucking 29 262 171.997
30 09  Bill Elliott Rydex 30 262 170.914
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Fastest Laps Run

The number of laps a driver had the fastest lap in the race.
Green Flag Laps in Race: 225

Kobalt Tools 400
Las Vegas Motor Speedway
March 6, 2011
Total
Car Percent of Finish Fastest .
Rk. Number Driver Team Fastest Laps Pos. Laps g
1 14 Tony Stewart Mobil 1/Office Depot 34.7 2 78 = -
2 99  Carl Edwards Scotts/Kellogg's 16.0 1 36 A
3 16 Greg Biffle 3M Post-it 8.9 28 20 <= A
4 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Clorox 6.2 3 14 N\ 2
t5 9  Marcos Ambrose Stanley 5.8 13 -
t5 00  David Reutimann TUMS 5.8 13 13 3
7 17 Matt Kenseth Crown Royal 5.3 11 12 T
t8 18 Kyle Busch Snickers 44 38 10 \
t8 88  Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard/AMP Energy 4.4 8 10
. t8 27 Paul Menard Moen/Menards 4.4 12 10 ;
11 56  Martin Truex Jr. NAPA 2.7 6 6 "g‘
12 48  Jimmie Johnson Lowe's / KOBALT Tools 22 16 5 ',
- t13 21 Trevor Bayne Motorcraft/Quick Lane 1.8 20 4 -~ }‘.;\‘ ';1‘
t13 22 Kurt Busch Shell/Pennzoil Ultra 1.8 9 4 NI Y
t13 7  Robby Gordon SPEED Energy 1.8 31 4 N =\ |
tl6 29  Kevin Harvick Budweiser 1.3 17 3 Cag o
tl6 6  David Ragan UPS 1.3 22 3
t18 4 Kasey Kahne Red Bull 9 14 2
t18 13 Casey Mears GEICO 9 25 2
20 43 A Allmendinger Best Buy 4 19 1
20 09  Bill Elliott Rydex 4 30 1
20 24 Jeff Gordon DuPont 4 36 1
20 71  Andy Lally Eco-Fuel Saver 4 32 1
20 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 4 27 1
20 39  Ryan Newman Haas Automation 4 5 1
20 37  Tony Raines Race Fuel Energy Drink 4 35 1
20 83 Brian Vickers Red Bull 4 10 1

Provided by STATS LLC and NASCAR - Monday, March 7, 2011
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Fastest on Restarts

Average speed of first two laps under green.

Kobalt Tools 400
Las Vegas Motor Speedway
March 6, 2011
Car Finish Average
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Speed
1 14 Tony Stewart Mobil 1/Office Depot 2 174.146
2 99 Carl Edwards Scotts/Kellogg's 1 173.017
3 16 Greg Biffle 3M Post-it 28 172.856
4 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Clorox 3 172.756
5 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA 6 171.913
[ 9 Marcos Ambrose Stanley 4 171.894
7 22 Kurt Busch Shell/Pennzoil Ultra 9 171.698
8 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard/AMP Energy 8 171.522
9 24 Jeff Gordon DuPont 36 171.386
10 18 Kyle Busch Snickers 38 171.080
11 20 Joey Logano Home Depot 23 170.821
12 39 Ryan Newman Haas Automation 5 170.760
13 00 David Reutimann TUMS 13 170.741
14 27 Paul Menard Moen/Menards 12 170.549
15 43 A J Allmendinger Best Buy 19 170.430
16 83 Brian Vickers Red Bull 10 170.024
17 29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser 17 169.936
18 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row 39 169.830
19 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's / KOBALT Tools 16 169.747
20 S Mark Martin GoDaddy.com 18 169.740
& 21 21 Trevor Bayne Motorcraft/Quick Lane 20 169.698
5 22 33 Clint Bowyer Wheaties Fuel 15 169.521
23 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 7 169.492
24 47 Bobby Labonte Kingsford 24 169.304
25 4 Kasey Kahne Red Bull 14 169.085
26 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 27 169.012
27 6 David Ragan UPS 22 168.948
28 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 21 168.937
29 7 Robby Gordon SPEED Energy 31 168.852
30 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 26 168.780
31 34 David Gilliland Taco Bell 37 168.643
32 32 Mike Skinner Southern Pride Trucking 29 168.525
33 13 Casey Mears GEICO 25 167.938
34 46 JJ. Yeley Darlington Raceway and Espar Heater Systems 40 167.889
35 36 Dave Blaney Accell Construction 34 167.786
36 60 Landon Cassill Big Red 43 167.472
37 66 Michael McDowell HP Racing, LLC 41 167.383
38 71 Andy Lally Eco-Fuel Saver 32 167.287
39 09 Bill Elliott Rydex 30 167.114
40 38 Travis Kvapil Long John Silver's 33 166.778
41 37 Tony Raines Race Fuel Energy Drink 35 166.635
42 17 Matt Kenseth Crown Royal 11 165.079
43 87 Joe Nemechek NEMCO Motorsports 42 164.259
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Green Flag Passes

Drivers with the most passes during green flag conditions in the race.

Kobalt Tools 400
Las Vegas Motor Speedway
March 6, 2011
Car Finish Green Flag
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Passes
1 00 David Reutimann TUMS 13 131
2 17 Matt Kenseth Crown Royal 11 117
3 21 Trevor Bayne Motorcraft/Quick Lane 20 113
4 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard/AMP Energy 8 108
5 4 Kasey Kahne Red Bull 14 107
6 6 David Ragan UPS 22 103
7 22 Kurt Busch Shell/Pennzoil Ultra 9 101
8 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 7 99
9 5 Mark Martin GoDaddy.com 18 94
10 33 Clint Bowyer Wheaties Fuel 15 93
11 29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser 17 92
12 83 Brian Vickers Red Bull 10 87
t13 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 21 86
t13 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's / KOBALT Tools 16 86
15 47 Bobby Labonte Kingsford 24 84
tl6 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 26 80
t16 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 27 80
tl6 27 Paul Menard Moen/Menards 12 80
19 43 A J Allmendinger Best Buy 19 77
20 14 Tony Stewart Mobil 1/Office Depot 2 76
- 21 99 Carl Edwards Scotts/Kellogg's 1 75
22 39 Ryan Newman Haas Automation 5 74

Mike Skinner
Casey Mears

Juan Pablo Montoya

David Gilliland
Martin Truex Jr.
Bill Elliott
Marcos Ambrose
Travis Kvapil
Joey Logano
Dave Blaney
Andy Lally

Jetf Gordon

Kyle Busch
Robby Gordon
Greg Biffle
Regan Smith

Tony Raines
Landon Cassill
Michael McDowell
1.J. Yeley

Joe Nemechek

Southern Pride Trucking 74
GEICO 67
Clorox 67
Taco Bell 66
NAPA 66
Rydex 62
Stanley 61
Long John Silver's 61
Home Depot 61
Accell Construction 57
Eco-Fuel Saver 57
DuPont 56
Snickers 48
SPEED Energy 46
3M Post-it 44
Furniture Row 39
Race Fuel Energy Drink 24
Big Red 17
HP Racing, LLC

Darlington Raceway and Espar Heater Systems

NEMCO Motorsports
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Green Flag Speed

Fastest drivers during green flag conditions in the race.

Kobalt Tools 400
Las Vegas Motor Speedway
March 6, 2011
Car Finish Green

Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Flag Speed .

1 99 Carl Edwards Scotts/Kellogg's 1 176.312 g

2 14 Tony Stewart Mobil 1/Office Depot 2 176.188 <tz F

3 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Clorox 3 175.881 ok

4 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA 6 175.863 2 Es

5 9 Marcos Ambrose Stanley 4 175.794 N 2

6 16 Greg Biffle 3M Post-it 28 175.777 -

7 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard/AMP Energy 8 175.331 -".

8 27 Paul Menard Moen/Menards 12 175.306 |

9 20 Joey Logano Home Depot 23 175.245 ,

10 00 David Reutimann TUMS 13 175.074

. 11 22 Kurt Busch Shell/Pennzoil Ultra 175.018 "

12 39 Ryan Newman Haas Automation 174.929 N

13 83 Brian Vickers Red Bull 10 174916 "
- 14 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 7 174.804 - }‘.;\‘ ';'1‘
- 15 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's / KOBALT Tools 16 174.802 i Y

16 29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser 17 174.772 e |

17 17 Matt Kenseth Crown Royal 11 174.696 e e

18 43 A J Allmendinger Best Buy 19 174.636

19 21 Trevor Bayne Motorcraft/Quick Lane 20 174.565

20 5 Mark Martin GoDaddy.com 18 174.372

21 4 Kasey Kahne Red Bull 14 174.358

22 33 Clint Bowyer Wheaties Fuel 15 174.355

23 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 21 174.342

24 47 Bobby Labonte Kingsford 24 174.067

25 6 David Ragan UPS 22 174.066

26 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 27 173.425

27 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 26 173.332

28 13 Casey Mears GEICO 25 173.242

29 32 Mike Skinner Southern Pride Trucking 29 172.079

30 09 Bill Elliott Rydex 30 171.463
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Laps in Top 15
The number of laps that a driver was within the top 15 positions in the race.
Laps in Race: 267

Kobalt Tools 400
Las Vegas Motor Speedway
March 6, 2011
Car Percentage of Finish Laps in
Rk. Number Driver Team Laps in Top 15 Pos. Top 15 .
1 9 Marcos Ambrose Stanley 99.6 4 266 - -'; -
2 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA 98.5 6 263 ' s
3 99 Carl Edwards Scotts/Kellogg's 98.1 262 2= A =
4 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Clorox 94.0 3 251 e e
5 27 Paul Menard Moen/Menards 92.9 12 248 N 3
6 20 Joey Logano Home Depot 88.0 23 235 A\
7 14 Tony Stewart Mobil 1/Office Depot 77.9 208 ' j—‘- |
8 39 Ryan Newman Haas Automation 75.7 5 202 X
9 83 Brian Vickers Red Bull 74.9 10 200
10 22 Kurt Busch Shell/Pennzoil Ultra 72.7 9 194
11 24 Jeff Gordon DuPont 67.8 36 181
12 43 AJ Allmendinger Best Buy 67.4 19 180 | N
13 00 David Reutimann TUMS 66.3 13 177 I “'
14 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard/AMP Energy 65.9 8 176 - \,"‘ "[‘
15 16 Greg Biffle 3M Post-it 53.9 28 144 2y
16 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 47.9 7 128 =
t17 33 Clint Bowyer Wheaties Fuel 41.2 15 110
t17 29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser 41.2 17 110

——
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19 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's / KOBALT Tools 36.7 16 98
20 18 Kyle Busch Snickers 352 38 94
21 4 Kasey Kahne Red Bull 29.2 14 78
22 21 Trevor Bayne Motorcraft/Quick Lane 20.2 20 54
23 17 Matt Kenseth Crown Royal 17.2 11 46
24 5 Mark Martin GoDaddy.com 16.5 18 44
25 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row 3.7 39 10
26 6 David Ragan UPS 3.4 22 9
27 09 Bill Elliott Rydex 3.0 30 8
28 32 Mike Skinner Southern Pride Trucking 2.6 29 7
29 71 Andy Lally Eco-Fuel Saver 22 32 6
t30 36 Dave Blaney Accell Construction 1.9 34 5
t30 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 1.9 21 5
32 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's i 27 2
t33 60 Landon Cassill Big Red 4 43 1
t33 34 David Gilliland Taco Bell 4 37 1
t33 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 4 26 1
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Laps Led
Number of laps the driver led in the race.
Laps in Race: 267
Kobalt Tools 400
Las Vegas Motor Speedway
March 6, 2011
Car Percent of Finish Laps

Rk. Number Driver Team Laps Led Pos. Led
1 14 Tony Stewart Mobil 1/0Office Depot 61.0 2 163
2 99 Carl Edwards Scotts/Kellogg's 25.8 1 69
3 16 Greg Biffle 3M Post-it 4.1 28
4 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Clorox 2.6 3
t5 17 Matt Kenseth Crown Royal 1.1 11
t5 27 Paul Menard Moen/Menards 1.1 12
t5 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA 1.1 6
8 24 Jeff Gordon DuPont . 36
t9 9 Marcos Ambrose Stanley d 4

7

3

3

3

7 2

4 1

t9 36 Dave Blaney Accell Construction 4 34 1

. t9 33 Clint Bowyer Wheaties Fuel 4 15 1
t9 22 Kurt Busch Shell/Pennzoil Ultra 4 9 1

t9 00 David Reutimann TUMS 4 13 1

s t9 32 Mike Skinner Southern Pride Trucking 4 29 1
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Quality Passes
Passing a car running in the Top 15 while under a green flag.
Kobalt Tools 400
Las Vegas Motor Speedway
March 6, 2011
Car Finish Quality

RK. Number Driver Team Pos. Passes :
1 27 Paul Menard Moen/Menards 12 58 iy
2 22 Kurt Busch Shell/Pennzoil Ultra 9 51 s -
2 39 Ryan Newman Haas Automation 5 51 "‘-
t4 00 David Reutimann TUMS 13 49 e~
4 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA 6 49 oez>
6 99 Carl Edwards Scotts/Kellogg's 1 46 \ ? _-_'. *
t7 9 Marcos Ambrose Stanley 4 42 —
t7 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard/AMP Energy 8 42 "-r,
t9 20 Joey Logano Home Depot 23 40
t9 83 Brian Vickers Red Bull 10 40
11 43 A J Allmendinger Best Buy 19 38
12 33 Clint Bowyer Wheaties Fuel 15 35 s,
13 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 7 33 [ X ’.ﬁ'
14 14 Tony Stewart Mobil 1/Office Depot 2 32 N ‘i
t15 21 Trevor Bayne Motorcraft/Quick Lane 20 30 YO I‘
t15 16 Greg Biffle 3M Post-it 28 30 e
17 29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser 17 29
t18 18 Kyle Busch Snickers 38 27
t18 5 Mark Martin GoDaddy.com 18 27
t18 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Clorox 3 27
t21 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's / KOBALT Tools 16 26
21 17 Matt Kenseth Crown Royal 11 26
23 24 Jetf Gordon DuPont 36 24
24 6 David Ragan UPS 22 17
25 Kasey Kahne Red Bull 14 16
126 36 Dave Blaney Accell Construction 34 15
26 09 Bill Elliott Rydex 30 15
26 32 Mike Skinner Southern Pride Trucking 29 15
29 38 Travis Kvapil Long John Silver's 33 10
t29 71 Andy Lally Eco-Fuel Saver 32 10
31 34 David Gilliland Taco Bell 37 8
32 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row 39 5
t33 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 21 3
t33 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 26 3
33 47 Bobby Labonte Kingsford 24 3

Jamie McMurray McDonald's 27 3
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Speed In Traffic
Speed when there is another vehicle within one car length (green conditions only).
Kobalt Tools 400
Las Vegas Motor Speedway
March 6, 2011
Car Finish

Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Speed %%
1 99 Carl Edwards Scotts/Kellogg's 1 175.436 Tr =
2 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA 6 175.283 5Tl 7
3 9 Marcos Ambrose Stanley 4 175.203 $ {2
4 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Clorox 3 174.620 -
5 14 Tony Stewart Mobil 1/Office Depot 2 174.553 - -3
6 22 Kurt Busch Shell/Pennzoil Ultra 9 174.342 . v : 5
7 16 GregBiffle 3M Post-it 28 174.201 .
8 83 Brian Vickers Red Bull 10 174.126 (
9 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard/AMP Energy 8 174.107
10 24 Jeff Gordon DuPont 36 174.093
11 27 Paul Menard Moen/Menards 12 173.969
12 21 Trevor Bayne Motorcraft/Quick Lane 20 173.942 " e
13 39 Ryan Newman Haas Automation 5 173.923 . \\Q ;“‘
14 20 Joey Logano Home Depot 23 173.893 s --'-fs‘ "
15 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 7 173.830 oy
16 00 David Reutimann TUMS 13 173.764 b!n; |
17 4 Kasey Kahne Red Bull 14 173.756 =
18 29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser 17 173.754
19 17 Matt Kenseth Crown Royal 11 173.732
20 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's / KOBALT Tools 16 173.691

& 21 31 Jeff Burton Caterpillar 21 173.673

' 5 22 43 A J Allmendinger Best Buy 19 173.594

23 47 Bobby Labonte Kingsford 24 173.255
24 6 David Ragan UPS 22 173.239
25 33 Clint Bowyer Wheaties Fuel 15 173.118
26 S Mark Martin GoDaddy.com 18 173.010
27 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 27 172.582
28 34 David Gilliland Taco Bell 37 172.373
29 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row 39 172.257
30 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 26 172.014
31 13 Casey Mears GEICO 25 171.869
32 7 Robby Gordon SPEED Energy 31 171.692
33 60 Landon Cassill Big Red 43 170.680
34 32 Mike Skinner Southern Pride Trucking 29 170.517
35 18 Kyle Busch Snickers 38 170.092
36 09 Bill Elliott Rydex 30 169.851
37 71 Andy Lally Eco-Fuel Saver 32 169.591
38 46 JJ. Yeley Darlington Raceway and Espar Heater Systems 40 169.173
39 38 Travis Kvapil Long John Silver's 33 169.012
40 36 Dave Blaney Accell Construction 34 168.967
41 37 Tony Raines Race Fuel Energy Drink 35 167.513
42 87 Joe Nemechek NEMCO Motorsports 42 165.536
43 66 Michael McDowell HP Racing, LLC 41 165.146
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